2016 DAYSHEET

58" Wrangler National Finals Rodeo

3rd Performance — Saturday, Dec. 3, 2016 — 6:45 p.m.

BAREBACK RIDING

Back # Contestant/Hometown
112 Wyatt Denny, Minden, Nev.
80 Jake Vold, Ponoka, Alberta
62 Evan Jayne, Marseille, France
85 J.R. Vezain, Cowley, Wyo.
93 Ty Breuer, Mandan, N.D.
107  Jessy Davis, Power, Mont.
74 Jake Brown, Hillsboro, Texas
28 R.C. Landingham, Hat Creek, Calif.
34 Winn Ratliff, Leesville, La.
103 Richmond Champion, The Woodlands, Texas
73 Clayton Biglow, Clements, Calif.
5 Orin Larsen, Inglis, Manitoba
19 Tanner Aus, Granite Falls, Minn.
7  Caleb Bennett, Tremonton, Utah
3 Tim O’Connell, Zwingle, lowa

Stock

178 Real Emotion

107 Spilled Perfume
114 Special Delivery
181 Craig At Midnight
104 Wild Desire

143 Straight Jacket
133 Show Stomper
151 Must Have

096 Cool Water

095 PTSD Power Play
129 Delta Ship

122 Tripwire

110 Virgil

128 Lizard Medicine
132 Full Baggage

Stock Contractor
Pickett Rodeo

Big Stone Rodeo
Calgary Stampede
Powder River Rodeo
Beutler & Son Rodeo
JBarlJ

Frontier Rodeo
Kesler Rodeo
Andrews Rodeo
Andrews Rodeo
Frontier Rodeo
Corey & Lange Rodeo
C5 Rodeo

Frontier Rodeo
Frontier Rodeo

Rerides: 113/Soap Bubbles/Calgary Stampede 111/Black Moon/C5 Rodeo 109/Indian Summer/Burch Rodeo
102/South Suds/Beutler & Son Rodeo 106/Call Me Kindra/Big Stone Rodeo

STEER WRESTLING

Back # Contestant/Hometown
115 Billy Bugenig, Ferndale, Calif.
100 Nick Guy, Sparta, Wis.
9 Josh Peek, Pueblo, Colo.
99 Baylor Roche, Tremonton, Utah
29 Clayton Hass, Terrell, Texas
54  Dakota Eldridge, Elko, Nev.
69 Jacob Talley, Keatchie, La.
53 J.D. Struxness, Appleton, Minn.
TEAM ROPING
Back # Contestant/Hometown - Header
87 Garrett Rogers, Baker City, Ore.
105 Tyler Wade, Terrell, Texas
89 Cody Snow, Los Olivos, Calif.
86 Erich Rogers, Round Rock, Ariz.
59 Riley Minor, Ellensburg, Wash.
27 Colby Lovell, Madisonville, Texas
12 Dustin Bird, Cut Bank, Mont.
31 Kolton Schmidt, Barrhead, Alberta
21 Luke Brown, Stephenville, Texas
13 Clay Smith, Broken Bow, Okla.
11 Kaleb Driggers, Albany, Ga.
81 Coleman Proctor, Pryor, Okla.
95 Matt Sherwood, Pima, Ariz.
94  Zac Small, Welch, Okla.
109 Levi Simpson, Ponoka, Alberta

Back #

35
117

33
116

36
119
108

Back #
82
83
71
84
60
68
20
44
23
17
10
70
96
91
76

Contestant/Hometown
Tyler Waguespack, Gonzales, La.
Trevor Knowles, Mount Vernon, Ore.
Jason Thomas, Benton, Ark.
Riley Duvall, Checotah, Okla.
Ty Erickson, Helena, Mont.
Cody Cabral, Hilo, Hawaii
Matt Reeves, Cross Plains, Texas

Contestant/Hometown - Heeler
Jake Minor, Ellensburg, Wash.
Dakota Kirchenschlager, Morgan Mill, Texas
Dugan Kelly, Paso Robles, Calif.
Cory Petska, Marana, Ariz.
Brady Minor, Ellensburg, Wash.
Travis Graves, Jay, OKla.
Russell Cardoza, Terrebonne, Ore.
Shay Carroll, Prineville, Ore.
Jake Long, Coffeyville, Kan.
Paul Eaves, Lonedell, Mo.
Junior Nogueira, Burleson, Texas
Billie Jack Saebens, Nowata, Okla.
Quinn Kesler, Holden, Utah
Wesley Thorp, Stephenville, Texas
Jeremy Buhler, Arrowwood, Alberta

SCORE

TIME

-
<
=




SADDLE BRONC RIDING

Back # Contestant/Hometown
72 Allen Boore, Axtell, Utah
57  Sterling Crawley, Stephenville, Texas
78 Cody Wright, Milford, Utah
102 Jake Watson, Hudson’s Hope, British Columbia
52  Cody DeMoss, Heflin, La.
98 Chuck Schmidt, Keldron, S.D.
51 Heith DeMoss, Heflin, La.
65 Clay Elliott, Nanton, Alberta
40 Zeke Thurston, Big Valley, Alberta
42 Jake Wright, Milford, Utah
75 Jesse Wright, Milford, Utah
14  Rusty Wright, Milford, Utah
6 CoBurn Bradshaw, Beaver, Utah
92 Ryder Wright, Milford, Utah
2 Jacobs Crawley, Boerne, Texas

Stock

322 Drinkin Again
308 Ruby River

341 Griz

355 Sweatin’ Bullets
384 Smoke Ring

301 Lock & Load

387 Going South

356 Bullet Proof

357 Julia

386 Midnight Cowboy
370 Manhattan Moon
358 Dakota Babe

366 Sue City Sue

379 Lipstick N Whiskey
393 Miss Independent

Rerides: 363/Arabella/Korkow Rodeos 392/Big Fork/Summit Pro Rodeo 351/Southern Star/Growney Brothers Rodeo
374/Gold Coast/Pete Carr's Classic Pro Rodeo 353/Garden City Gal/Hi Lo ProRodeo

TIE-DOWN ROPING

Back # Contestant/Hometown

88 Matt Shiozawa, Chubbuck, Idaho

38  Ryan Jarrett, Comanche, Okla.

77  Riley Pruitt, Gering, Neb.

32  Caleb Smidt, Bellville, Texas

67  Reese Riemer, Stinnett, Texas

37  Hunter Herrin, Apache, OKla.

55  Cade Swor, Winnie, Texas

39  Shane Hanchey, Sulphur, La.

BARREL RACING

Back # Contestant/Hometown

24 Kimmie Wall, Roosevelt, Utah

26 Stevi Hillman, Weatherford, Texas

30 Lisa Lockhart, Oelrichs, S.D.

45  Sarah Rose McDonald, Brunswick, Ga.

47 Michele McLeod, Whitesboro, Texas

48  Cayla Small, Burneyville, Okla.

49  Pamela Capper, Cheney, Wash.

56  Sherry Cervi, Marana, Ariz.

BULL RIDING

Back # Contestant/Hometown

110 Cody Rostockyj, Lorena, Texas

118 Rorey Maier, Timber Lake, S.D.

43 Cody Teel, Kountze, Texas

104 Jordan Spears, Redding, Calif.

120 Garrett Tribble, Bristow, Okla.

106  Scottie Knapp, Albuquerque, N.M.
64  Shane Proctor, Grand Coulee, Wash.
46  Jeff Askey, Athens, Texas

111 Tyler Smith, Fruita, Colo.

113  Tim Bingham, Honeyville, Utah
58  Garrett Smith, Rexburg, Idaho
97 Brennon Eldred, Sulphur, Okla.

50 Roscoe Jarboe, New Plymouth, Idaho
25 Joe Frost, Randlett, Utah
4 Sage Kimzey, Strong City, Okla.

TIME Back #

41

15

8

101

114

79

90

TIME Back #
61
63
66

16
18
22

Stock

284 Told You So

271 Frequent Flyer
270 Hurricane Hustler
296 Have You Heard
237 Crossfire

269 Udder Lover

205 Midnight Bender
235 SweetPro’s Bruiser
291 Border Patrol

297 Texas Chrome
285 Smash Mouth
220 Spotted Demon

234 SweetPro’s Long John

206 My Brother
224 Night Moves

Stock Contractor SCORE
Brookman Rodeo
Bar T Rodeo
Frontier Rodeo
JBarJ
Salt River Rodeo
Andrews Rodeo
Stace Smith Pro Rodeos
JBarJ
JBar]
Smith, Harper & Morgan
Pete Carr Pro Rodeo
JK Rodeo
Mo Betta Rodeo
Powder River Rodeo
Summit Pro Rodeo
Contestant/Hometown TIME
Cory Solomon, Prairie View, Texas
Timber Moore, Aubrey, Texas
Marcos Costa, Childress, Texas
Marty Yates, Stephenville, Texas
Tyson Durfey, Weatherford, Texas
Ryle Smith, Oakdale, Calif.
Blane Cox, Cameron, Texas
Contestant/Hometown TIME
Carley Richardson, Pampa, Texas
Jana Bean, Ft. Hancock, Texas
Amberleigh Moore, Keizer, Ore.
Mary Burger, Pauls Valley, Okla.
Jackie Ganter, Abilene, Texas
Mary Walker, Ennis, Texas
Ivy Conrado, Hudson, Colo.
Stock Contractor SCORE

Silver Creek Rodeo
Powder River Rodeo
Powder River Rodeo
United Pro Rodeo
Dakota Rodeo
Powder River Rodeo
Andrews Rodeo
D&H Cattle

Stace Smith Pro Rodeos
United Pro Rodeo
Silver Creek Rodeo
Big Stone Rodeo
D&H Cattle
Andrews Rodeo
Calgary Stampede

Rerides: 286/Magic Bullet/Smith, Harper & Morgan 201/Diamond in the Rough/4L & Diamond S Rodeo
209/Speckled Buck/Andrews Rodeo 244/After All/Frontier Rodeo 238/Big Cat/Dakota Rodeo



